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TABLE 5: PROJECTED POPULATION TO 2015, BY COUNTY

Area

Ohio

Adams
Allen
Ashland
Ashtabula
Athens
Auglaize
Belmont
Brown

Butler
Carroll
Champaign
Clark
Clermont
Clinton
Columbiana
Coshocton

Crawford
Cuyahoga
Darke
Defiance
Delaware
Erie
Fairfield
Fayette

Franklin
Fulton
Gallia
Geauga
Greene
Guernsey
Hamilton
Hancock

Hardin
Harrison
Henry
Highland
Hocking
Holmes
Huron
Jackson

Jefferson
Knox
Lake
Lawrence
Licking
Logan
Lorain
Lucas

1990
Census

10,847,115

25,371
109,755
47,507
99,821
59,549
44,585
71,074
34,966

291,479
26,521
36,019

147,548

150,187
35,415

108,276
35,427

47,870
1,412,140
53,619
39,350
66,929
76,779
103,461
27,466

961,437
38,498
30,954
81,129

136,731
39,024

866,228
65,536

31,111
16,085
29,108
35,728
25,533
32,849
56,240
30,230

80,298
47,473
215,499
61,834
128,300
42,310
271,126
462,361

1995

11,112,810

27,450
108,700
50,240
102,400
60,400
46,800
69,100
38,550

314,750
27,500
37,200

148,500

162,300
37,640

109,900
35,900

47,400
1,395,900
53,800
40,300
77,480
77,900
115,460
28,300

1,004,700
39,900
32,000
83,400

141,700
39,900
871,200
68,100

31,400
15,900
29,900
38,730
27,630
35,520
58,700
31,800

79,800
50,170
218,500
63,300
136,050
44,620
281,480
459,300

2000

11,288,760

28,630
107,800
51,520
104,000
60,900
47,300
66,100
40,770

335,560
27,400
38,600

149,600

172,400
40,610

110,300
35,500

46,400
1,373,000
53,500
40,500
86,140
78,200
124,650
29,300

1,060,700
40,700
32,700
87,900

147,300
39,200
873,300
68,400

31,000
15,300
30,400
40,930
28,960
37,650
59,700
32,900

77,600
51,890
220,300
62,900
140,520
47,230
287,440
459,100

Projections*

2005

11,518,970

30,320
106,600
53,550
107,100
61,800
49,300
65,000
43,530

361,610
28,300
39,100

149,300

182,300
43,180

112,400
35,700

45,600
1,364,500
53,800
41,200
96,620
79,200
135,230
30,300

1,096,600
41,700
32,700
90,900

150,200
39,900
875,800
69,400

31,100
15,300
31,100
43,650
30,580
40,970
61,900
34,200

77,000
53,900
220,200
63,700
147,000
49,500
298,850
456,500

2010

11,738,930

31,420
106,400
54,840
109,700
62,600
50,200
62,900
45,790

386,360
28,300
40,000

150,900

190,700
46,920

114,000
35,500

44,700
1,365,900
53,800
41,200
106,200
79,500
143,650
31,000

1,145,200
42,500
33,400
95,700

155,300
39,300
882,300
69,700

30,700
14,800
31,800
46,110
32,150
44,070
63,100
35,000

75,400
55,590
221,700
63,200
151,590
52,450
303,560
456,900

2015

12,060,620

32,680
107,000
56,950
113,500
63,400
52,200
61,900
48,720

418,040
29,400
40,200

151,800

199,000
50,310

116,700
35,400

43,900
1,392,900
54,400
41,600
118,550
80,700
153,880
31,300

1,179,000
43,800
33,200

100,000
158,400
39,600
896,200
70,200

30,500
14,700
32,600
49,120
33,910
48,260
64,500
36,000

74,500
57,830
224,700
63,200
160,060
54,970
315,630
460,000
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TABLE 5: PROJECTED POPULATION TO 2015, BY COUNTY

Projections*

1990
Area Census 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015
Madison 37,068 39,560 41,470 43,970 46,060 48,950
Mahoning 264,806 267,900 268,000 272,300 276,500 284,700
Marion 64,274 64,200 62,200 61,400 59,400 58,400
Medina 122,354 134,020 143,230 153,510 163,180 175,920
Meigs 22,987 23,700 23,700 24,800 25,300 26,500
Mercer 39,443 39,800 39,900 39,900 40,200 40,600
Miami 93,182 96,300 99,200 102,900 106,100 109,200
Monroe 15,497 15,300 14,700 14,300 13,700 13,100
Montgomery 573,809 581,300 588,600 589,100 597,000 607,000
Morgan 14,194 14,200 14,400 14,700 15,200 15,900
Morrow 27,749 29,840 31,080 33,180 34,880 37,760
Muskingum 82,068 82,900 81,600 82,000 82,000 83,100
Noble 11,336 11,880 12,360 13,380 14,170 15,400
Ottawa 40,029 40,200 40,300 40,600 40,900 41,200
Paulding 20,488 20,700 20,600 20,800 20,500 20,400
Perry 31,557 33,320 34,000 35,070 35,610 36,510
Pickaway 48,255 51,380 53,500 56,480 58,930 62,870
Pike 24,249 26,310 27,140 28,510 29,380 30,880
Portage 142,585 146,400 150,700 153,800 157,600 160,600
Preble 40,113 41,800 42,900 44,500 45,800 47,600
Putnam 33,819 35,200 35,600 36,400 37,000 37,800
Richland 126,137 127,100 124,500 124,100 122,000 121,200
Ross 69,330 72,600 74,800 79,100 81,700 84,900
Sandusky 61,963 63,900 65,500 67,600 69,400 71,400
Scioto 80,327 82,300 82,500 84,400 84,700 85,800
Seneca 59,733 59,100 57,000 55,600 53,700 51,900
Shelby 44,915 47,100 48,000 50,000 51,000 52,500
Stark 367,585 373,400 374,700 376,600 377,200 379,900
Summit 514,990 527,600 532,700 542,000 545,800 557,600
Trumbull 227,813 231,000 231,400 234,500 235,700 240,800
Tuscarawas 84,090 86,100 84,800 86,200 85,600 86,800
Union 31,969 35,720 38,510 42,240 45,540 49,530
Van Wert 30,464 30,200 30,100 29,700 29,400 28,700
Vinton 11,098 11,900 12,210 13,010 13,280 14,000
Warren 113,909 128,010 137,060 152,030 163,500 183,290
Washington 62,254 62,400 60,700 59,700 57,700 56,100
Wayne 101,461 104,600 107,500 110,800 114,200 118,600
Williams 36,956 37,600 37,900 38,400 38,700 39,200
Wood 113,269 116,000 119,200 121,700 125,400 128,200
Wyandot 22,254 22,400 21,800 21,500 21,000 20,500

Note: * - Projections have been rounded to the nearest 10 (or multiple thereof).

Source: Office of Strategic Research, Ohio Dept. of Development.
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